502201791 01/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hindrik Willem DE VRIES	12/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujifilm Manufacturing Europe B.V.	
Street Address:	Oudenstaart 1	
City:	Tilburg	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-5047 TK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177209601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: dfreitas@bannerwitcoff.com, jiwanicki@bannerwitcoff.com,

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. IWANICKI, BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007644.00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029663 FRAME: 0905 CH \$40.00 138/133

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DE VRIES, Hindrik Willem a citizen of Netherlands, with the mailing address of Oudenstaart 1, NL-5047 TK Tilburg, Netherlands; hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A BARRIER COATING

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared, and

was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 12/07/2011 and accorded Application No. X PCT/GB2011/051306

WHEREAS FUJIFILM MANUFACTURING EUROPE B.V., Oudenstaart 1, NL-5047 TK Tilburg, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignce or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

17-12-2012 Date

Signature:

DE VRIES, Hindrik Willem

1